




Staff 

Draft Budget Prep

November - February

DDA Board 

Work Session

Draft Budget Review

February

Staff

Proposed Budget 
Refined

February - March

DDA Board

Puts Budget forward 
to City Council

March

Staff

Submit Budget to City 

March

City Council 

Work Sessions

March-April

City Council

Public Hearing

1st Meeting in May

City Council

Public Hearing

2nd Meeting in May

DDA Board

Budget Adoption

June



PROCESS

Informed by State statute, 
Michigan Uniform Budget Manual, 

City ordinance, and the DDA 
development plan

ROLES 

Staff prepares

DDA Board puts forward

City Council approves

DDA Board adopts

2-YR BUDGET CYCLE

FY27 Budget

July 1 Fiscal Year Begins



TIF Parking

• General/TIF Fund

• Housing Fund

• Art Fund

• Parking Fund

• Parking CIP Fund





• Primary funding source Tax Incremental 
Financing (TIF)

Tax Increment 
(TIF) 

Revenues

• Funded by transfers from the Gen/TIF Fund
• City Ordinance stipulates the minimum level 

of funding

Housing 
Transfer

• Funded by transfers from the Gen/TIF Fund 
and the Parking Fund

• The Elevate Program establishes the annual 
funding levels

Art 
Transfer



• FY24-FY26 Cap Model: fixed 3.5% growth

• FY26 Cap Reduction is $4M (29% of total TIR)

• FY27 Revenue Sharing Model:  a fixed 70% share retained by the DDA, 30% share to taxing units

• FY27 Share $4.2M (30% of total TIF)



• FY24-FY26 Cap Model: fixed 
3.5% growth

• FY26 Cap Reduction is $4M 

      (29% of total TIF)

********

• FY27 Revenue Sharing Model:  a 
fixed 70% share retained by the 
DDA, 30% share to taxing units

• FY27 Share $4.2M 

      (30% of total TIF)



• The grants shown FY24-FY27 have been applied for and approved.

• While additional grant funding may become available, we do not budget for it unless it is known. 



Debt
Grants
Operations
CIP
Contingency



• The bonded debt listed here was issued by the City on behalf of the DDA

• FY25 – City Police Department/Court Grant - $8M approved ceiling reached

• FY26 – Reallocation of $1.1M from TIF Fund to Parking Fund



• Grants are approved in the budget without respect to fiscal year – the unused portion may be rolled forward to the 
next year

• Undesignated amounts create capacity for future requests



• FY26 Projected and FY27 Budget include values that are dependent on Amended Development Plan 
approval

• Public Art is a new fund for FY26



• The DDA participates City’s CIP 
process

• CIP items are approved in the 
budget without respect to fiscal 
year  - the unused portion may 
be rolled forward to the next 
year

• FY26 – Projected $7.1M under 
budget due to timing and 
project adjustments

• Public Art is a new fund for 
FY26



• General – Unanticipated expenditures across fund - includes payroll liability  





• FY24 Actual -        $11.4M Gen/TIF Fund

• FY25 Actual -        $15.3M Gen/TIF Fund

• FY26 Projected –  $13.4M Gen/TIF Fund

• FY27 Budget -        $7.8M Gen/TIF Fund

• The DDA is moving out of a multi-year planning 
phase into a construction phase in the last part 
of FY26 





Revenues

• Primary funding source Parking Fees

Transfer to CIP Fund

• Transfers from Parking Fund to Parking CIP 
Fund are budgeted to maintain an adequate 
fund balance in both Parking Funds

Rates

• Parking Rate Study established rates for 
FY25, FY26, FY27



• FY25 – Actual up $1.8M (8%) from budget 

• FY26 – Proposed up $1.5M (6%) from budget

• FY27 – Budget applies previously approved 
rate increase to projected values 



• FY24 Actual $20.6M
• FY25 Actual $24.2M
• FY26 Projected $25.6M
• FY27 Budget $27.1M



City 20%
Debt
Grants
Operations
CIP
Contingency



• 20% of parking fees are remitted to the City per the City/DDA Parking Agreement 

• Values are based on Parking Fees



• The bonded debt listed here is issued by the City on behalf of the DDA

• FY26 – Reallocated $1.1M from TIF to Parking

• 4th and William will be paid in full FY27



• Parking grants support AAATA alternative transportation programs

• These are based on a reimbursement model

• Pre-pandemic, the annual grant amount was approximately $800K

• Amounts based on anticipated ongoing recovery



• Parking Operator represents expenditures made by the parking operator

• Misc Parking Operations accounts for expenditures made by the DDA 



• The DDA participates in the City’s CIP process

• CIP items are approved without respect to fiscal year - the unused portion may be rolled forward to the next year 

• FY25 – Projected $2M below budget due to project timing

• FY26 & FY27 – From CIP, informed by 20-year maintenance plan



• New for FY25 - Contingency is budgeted/reported as a separate category
• General – Unanticipated expenditures across fund. Payroll liability is approximately $250K of this. 
• City 20% – Approximately 12% of this line item to allow for unanticipated revenue increases which affect this calculation
• Outlying years – Contingency is not estimated in outlying years due to the cumulative effect on fund balance





• FY24 Actual -        $10.8M Parking, $9.4M Parking CIP

• FY25 Actual -        $16.2M Parking, $8.6M Parking CIP

• FY26 Projected -   $13.7M Parking, $9.4 Parking CIP 

• FY27 Budget -       $8.0M Parking, $12.3M Parking CIP
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